ORDINANCE NO. ()

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF SONOMA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 6400 RELATED TO THE SONOMA DEVELOPMENTAL CENTER SPECIFIC PLAN

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, State of California, ordains as follows:							
Section I. Findings. The findings in Board of Supervisors Resolution No are incorporated and made a part of this Ordinance.							
Section II. Rescission. Ordinance No. 6400 is hereby repealed.							
Section III. Effective Date. This Ordinance shall be and the same is hereby declared to be in full force and effect from and after thirty (30) days after the date of its passage and shall be published once before the expiration of fifteen (15) days after said passage, with the names of the Supervisors voting for or against the same, in <i>The Press Democrat</i> , a newspaper of general circulation published in the County of Sonoma, State of California. In regular session of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Sonoma, introduced and adopted this 3rd day of December 2024, on regular roll call of the members of said Board by the following vote:							
SUPERVISORS:							
Gorin:	Coursey:	Gore:	Hopkins:	Rabbitt:			
Ayes:	Noes:		Absent:	Abstain:			

	WHEREUPON	, the Chair declare	ed the above and	foregoing Or	dinance duly
adopte	d and				

	SO ORDERED.
ATTEST:	Chair, Board of Supervisors County of Sonoma
Christina Rivera, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	